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Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal
YTD YTD YTD YTD

UNIT 2011 2012 2013 October 31, 2012 October 31, 2013 2011 2012 2013 October 31, 2012 October 31, 2013

Taubman Arch & Urban 748 796 765 135 145 482,269$             1,259,779$         841,056$             193,366$               61,845$                   

Art and Design 561 565 519 104 90 1,059,685 642,764 9,134,128 6,348,772 122,247                   

Ross School of Business 7,838 8,077 8,581 1,827 1,808 16,565,171 17,308,758 15,696,393 1,851,206 2,792,331                

Dentistry 2,124 1,882 1,844 570 534 2,055,441 2,047,740 2,131,364 416,078 559,618                   

Education 2,998 2,860 2,821 698 557 2,922,338 5,330,851 5,320,854 602,490 1,190,857                

Engineering 7,696 7,751 7,449 1,418 1,680 34,407,545 24,338,632 19,380,422 6,470,576 9,267,288                

School of Information 1,093 1,087 1,552 188 244 745,791 531,158 4,558,058 253,248 503,812                   

Kinesiology 1,145 920 603 140 214 488,425 479,454 748,258 69,034 117,931                   

Law School 5,767 5,772 5,733 756 908 19,856,492 33,375,415 17,579,895 5,197,309 2,628,950                

LSA 17,802 15,813 15,574 2,472 2,995 29,173,146 24,420,095 35,202,954 6,157,885 8,955,505                

School of Music, Theater & Dance 3,755 3,757 3,893 1,003 993 4,418,528 8,704,071 10,631,842 1,858,760 2,121,094                

Natural Resources & Env. 845 945 853 160 165 2,094,446 2,481,971 4,363,982 1,311,582 2,437,897                

Nursing 1,892 1,709 1,786 388 427 1,456,509 1,614,953 681,822 284,914 766,485                   

Pharmacy 1,151 1,126 1,039 278 220 2,008,865 1,565,277 2,073,572 461,563                 3,086,572                

Public Health 1,950 1,902 1,841 314 353 7,507,309 10,831,994 7,391,838 1,391,795              5,410,942                

Ford School Public Policy 558 502 559 69 127 2,257,124 1,509,668 800,768 256,000                 367,708                   

Rackham Graduate School 3,604 3,537 3,245 714 546 2,559,821 2,921,130 1,613,871 934,074 114,590                   

Social Work 1,216 1,177 1,072 238 320 750,381 1,520,451 1,947,463 683,265                 1,168,574                

Health System

   VP for Medical Affairs 0 1,268 1,427 168 339 0 4,285,975 8,837,215 2,163,854 538,915                   

   Medical School 22,028 21,380 19,564 5,270 5,372 61,903,614 55,347,667 54,395,035 17,947,297 20,390,822              

   Hospital 8,928 8,938 8,413 1,808 1,723 10,341,883 8,673,963 7,827,090 1,505,184 1,797,208                

Dearborn Campus 3,358 3,189 3,158 702 707 2,110,027 3,299,731 1,615,529 532,504 541,578                   

Flint Campus 2,158 1,971 1,543 366 344 1,100,229 1,550,486 1,385,011 457,051 600,520                   

WFUM-TV 4 0 0 0 0 2,347 0 0 0 0

Alumni Association 1,203 1,309 2,976 125 286 399,431               555,492              843,626              59,412 160,046                   

Athletics 20,295 24,456 32,064 1,046 1,536 31,319,482 33,041,480 41,081,605 6,030,326 5,478,242                

Museum of Art 1,031 947 1,138 222 248 2,250,530 4,522,297 6,923,919 411,661 574,905                   

Univ Library 602 508 720 221 150 2,220,907 867,719 2,231,193 135,970 48,325                     
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Univ Musical Society 2,621 2,484 2,333 548 764 2,098,587 2,919,213 4,271,446 554,442 1,189,493                

Office of the President 795 1,069 627 154 194 1,209,526 1,507,520 1,807,583 902,900 470,625

    WUOM/WVGR 56,792 81,678 116,822 28,306                    40,719 4,687,885 5,175,195 5,064,597 1,314,855              1,851,294                

VP Academic & Provost 208 353 366 119                         60 3,277,790 3,652,516 5,522,437 1,489,335              11,903,848              

    CCEW 392 395 574 106                         58 695,116 241,779 841,617 287,572                 199,245                   

    Clements Library 684 551 647 123                         131 573,310 674,639 816,249 109,208                 130,945                   

    Office of Financial Aid 2,323 2,082 2,051 567                         449 6,058,846 3,227,996 7,853,862 830,411                 4,705,272                

    Bentley Historical Library 208 216 215 22                           21 64,263 407,325 417,392 11,683                   14,036                     

    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 2,016 2,227 2,251 501                         514 398,776 1,307,963 330,565 85,972                   74,526                     

VP Development 94 95 144 53                           47 1,757,943 2,834,270 707,816 631,593                 1,251,681                

VP Finance 384 479 463 163                         145 1,948,356 65,176 56,141,271 30,808                   50,499,371              

    Pending/Unallocated 1 0 0 0 0 104,792 0 0 0 0

    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VP Research 62 74 56 8 20 1,761,731 2,441,019 703,745 184,873 114,857                   

    Inst of Social Research 277 378 375 87                           86 5,116,593 9,022,567 5,255,128 807,864                 711,646                   

VP Student Affairs 2,825 3,398 3,327 411                         723 928,339 1,681,808 1,672,130 213,286                 276,646                   

Other 45 42 42 36 29 2,870 4,004 2,824 2,420 1,750                       

TOTAL  192,077 219,665 261,025 52,604 66,991 273,142,457$      288,191,961$     356,647,427$      71,442,395$          145,200,043$          

TOTAL DONORS  116,469 122,071 128,775 33,054                    35,871 7.5% 5.5% 23.8% 20.3% 103.2%



FYTD  FYTD  
SOURCE 2011 2012 2013 October 31, 2012 October 31, 2013

Individuals
   Living Individuals 162,168,322$     196,790,970$     250,960,756$     41,667,819$       102,236,350$         
   Realized Bequests  26,212,856  16,272,907  29,723,020  5,829,264 13,251,438             

Total Individuals  188,381,178  213,063,877  280,683,776  47,497,083 115,487,788           

Corporations  18,681,974  16,766,237  16,984,817  5,811,639 6,745,691               
Foundations  46,217,770  46,575,439  45,856,482  13,727,668 16,161,154             
Associations  19,861,535  11,786,408  13,122,352  4,406,005 6,805,410               

TOTAL DOLLARS 273,142,457$     288,191,961$     356,647,427$     71,442,395$       145,200,043$         

Individuals
   Living Individuals 185,040 212,551 253,707 50,992 65,121
   Realized  Bequests 354 551 469 85 119

Total Individuals 185,394 213,102 254,176 51,077 65,240

Corporations 4,276 4,503 4,773 976 1,095
Foundations 597 590 629 145 190
Associations/Others 1,810 1,470 1,447 406 466

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS 192,077 219,665 261,025 52,604 66,991

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of October 31, 2013



FYTD
DISTRIBUTION 2012 2013 October 31, 2013

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 6,292,372$       1,339,560$           1,175,119$              
Endowment Restricted - Athletics 105,377                -                               
Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 10,770,976 13,020,670 2,057,023
Endowment Restricted - Library 89,687 1,443,730 21,600                     
Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 239,404                2,591                       
Endowment Restricted - Other 1,515,188 7,266,927 4,635,503
Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Exten 2,246,767 2,674,295 1,892,888
Endowment Restricted - Research 11,151,733 9,945,315 1,610,939
Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 28,295,388 46,381,326 26,374,291
Endowment Unrestricted 189,137 22,573 100                          
Loan Funds 18,100 319,173 34,575                     
Property, Building, Equipment 55,812,642 98,972,388 59,073,732

Total Capital Purpose Funds 116,381,990$   $181,730,738 96,878,361$            

Academic Divisions 19,096,445 20,000,330           3,578,339                
Athletics 35,000 26,329,449           1,694,036                
Faculty and Staff 26,695,309 15,311,942 4,731,442
Library 299,975 989,025 120,863                   
Op and Maint of Plant 4,724,724 718,453 298,731
Other Restricted 3,417,945 8,909,375 1,854,501
Public Service and Extension 39,288,936 22,006,325 6,396,724
Research 61,488,052 64,153,362 25,608,518
Student Financial Aid 16,540,245 14,405,999 3,389,075
Unrestricted 223,340 2,092,429 649,453                   

Total Current Operations Funds 171,809,971$   $174,916,689 48,321,682$            

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 288,191,961$   356,647,427$       145,200,043$          

* We have completed our review of the CASE Voluntary Support of Education (VSE) categories and made 
additional changes to adhere to the latest industry standards.  Some gifts have been moved into updated 
categories, which then resulted in fluctuations in totals.  All gifts are now being counted in the correct industry 
VSE categories.
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Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Taubman Arch & Urban 8,117 1.2% 99 28,986 293 6 1,775 296 9 993 110 114 31,754 279
Stamps Art and Design 6,807 0.7% 45 65,538 1,456 6 605 101 10 51,575 5,158 61 117,718 1,930
Ross School of Business 42,503 2.3% 985 843,460 856 19 120,561 6,345 123 100,957 821 1,127 1,064,978 945
Dentistry 8,914 2.4% 216 77,357 358 58 14,165 244 115 66,016 574 389 157,538 405
Education 42,975 1.0% 419 49,076 117 22 278,270 12,649 27 1,992 74 468 329,338 704
Engineering 68,318 1.3% 888 1,128,643 1,271 73 854,693 11,708 276 198,465 719 1,237 2,181,801 1,764
School of Information 7,692 2.1% 165 16,210 98 8 108,288 13,536 23 55,248 2,402 196 179,746 917
Kinesiology 5,971 1.6% 96 108,878 1,134 33 1,901 58 35 2,837 81 164 113,616 693
Law School 21,107 2.9% 602 1,075,140 1,786 14 5,703 407 88 121,377 1,379 704 1,202,220 1,708
LSA 188,294 0.9% 1,684 1,435,000 852 116 106,773 920 399 883,626 2,215 2,199 2,425,399 1,103
School of Music, Theater & Dance 11,535 2.0% 228 126,813 556 316 380,337 1,204 235 238,098 1,013 779 745,248 957

Natural Resources & Env. 7,514 1.4% 105 23,109 220 7 2,148 307 18 4,130 229 130 29,387 226
Nursing 11,799 2.4% 283 46,086 163 25 9,403 376 45 35,121 780 353 90,610 257
Pharmacy 3,681 2.9% 107 817,635 7,641 4 1,380 345 16 68,965 4,310 127 887,980 6,992
Public Health 13,358 1.5% 196 188,043 959 4 3,300 825 22 62,590 2,845 222 253,933 1,144
Ford School Public Policy 2,718 2.3% 62 17,228 278 10 261,536 26,154 10 4,480 448 82 283,244 3,454
Rackham Graduate School 99,848 0.4% 427 90,123 211 12 4,945 412 31 7,743 250 470 102,811 219
Social Work 13,508 1.7% 225 39,201 174 5 20,305 4,061 21 9,050 431 251 68,556 273

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 106 139,488 1,316 167 124,756 747 273 264,244 968
   Medical School 20,025 1.2% 231 591,623 2,561 520 498,424 959 3,131 2,838,239 906 3,882 3,928,286 1,012
   Hospital 298 79,016 265 956 217,642 228 1,254 296,658 237

Dearborn Campus 44,758 0.4% 160 128,360 802 63 44,026 699 171 33,595 196 394 205,981 523
Flint Campus 33,317 0.3% 98 17,781 181 49 8,647 176 87 39,912 459 234 66,340 284

Alumni Association 151 117,932 781 56 12,975 232 207 130,907 632
Athletics 625 2,524,323 4,039 429 712,572 1,661 1,054 3,236,895 3,071
Museum of Art 93 18,643 200 98 286,837 2,927 191 305,480 1,599
Univ Library 101 26,519 263 22 8,956 407 123 35,475 288
Univ Musical Society 194 700,557 3,611 238 183,494 771 432 884,051 2,046

Office of the President 68 130,860 1,924 37 110,096 2,976 105 240,956 2,295
    WUOM/WVGR 3,067 262,327 86 13,044 856,563 66 16,111 1,118,890 69
VP Academic & Provost 13 10,039,175 772,244 12 209,354 17,446 25 10,248,529 409,941
    CCEW 17 7,353 433 13 67,205 5,170 30 74,558 2,485

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of October 31, 2013

TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI



Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of October 31, 2013

TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI

    Clements Library 38 9,563 252 62 20,340 328 100 29,903 299
    Office of Financial Aid 259 1,624,996 6,274 54 76,232 1,412 313 1,701,228 5,435
    Bentley Historical Library 6 11,150 1,858 7 613 88 13 11,763 905
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 191 28,062 147 281 32,313 115 472 60,375 128
VP Development 24 1,013,363 42,223 14 25,818 1,844 38 1,039,181 27,347
VP Finance 12 50,427,104 4,202,259 37 1,891 51 49 50,428,995 1,029,163
    Pending/Unallocated 0 0 0
    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0
VP Research 7 430 61 10 1,200 120 17 1,630 96
    Inst of Social Research 16 8,150 509 14 17,170 1,226 30 25,320 844
VP Student Affairs 365 128,738 353 163 43,396 266 528 172,134 326

Other 9 525 58 18 1,100 61 27 1,625 60

TOTAL  7,321 6,914,290$     944$      7,030 70,025,459$   9,961$       20,624 7,835,532$      380$           34,975 84,775,281$     2,424$         



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL

Taubman Arch & Urban 139            1            2            2        1            145           39,929 6,667                 9,750 4,500 1,000 61,845

Stamps Art and Design 87              1            1            1            90             119,947               1,000                 1,000                  300                   122,247               

Ross School of Business 1,567        2            233       2        4            1,808       2,179,773            10,225               282,741             1,275                318,318            2,792,331            

Dentistry 502            3            17          12          534           244,648               176,485             120,418             18,066              559,618               

Education 550            1            6        557           371,278               25                      819,554            1,190,857            

Engineering 1,483        4            178       1        14          1,680       6,398,122            219,260             2,148,093          400,000            101,814            9,267,288            

School of Information 230            5            6            3        244           186,916               151,914             48,383               116,600            503,812               

Kinesiology 212            2            214           114,066               3,865                 117,931               

Law School 870            6            20          6        6            908           2,451,770            144,615             13,325               15,721              3,519                2,628,950            

LSA 2,847        13          98          15     22          2,995       3,750,854            4,196,276          130,213             680,573            197,590            8,955,505            

School of Music, Theater & Dance 966            8            15          1        3            993           1,878,602            230,912             6,929                 2,500                2,150                2,121,094            
Natural Resources & Env. 153            1            6            5        165           166,937               40,028               25,927               2,205,005         2,437,897            

Nursing 414            3            9            1        427           572,212               70,184               28,686               95,403              766,485               

Pharmacy 194            9            16          1            220           909,005               2,129,927          24,890               22,750              3,086,572            

Public Health 298            6            29          10     10          353           623,542               1,464,437          96,264               3,144,199         82,500              5,410,942            

Ford School Public Policy 120            6            1        127           338,244               12,250               17,214              367,708               

Rackham Graduate School 527            2            17          546           106,887               3,704                 3,999                 114,590               

Social Work 308            2            1            5        4            320           269,381               475,031             500                    388,045            35,617              1,168,574            

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 330            5            1        3            339           519,240               13,825               5,000                850                   538,915               
   Medical School 4,980        18          78          76     220        5,372       6,733,951            1,844,590          458,642             6,205,460         5,148,178         20,390,822          

   Hospital 1,633        2            46          3        39          1,723       886,164               200                    822,783             10,481              77,579              1,797,208            

Dearborn Campus 681            15          2        9            707           239,567               191,519             95,500              14,993              541,578               

Flint Campus 324            1            5            8        6            344           103,620               100                    18,300               465,000            13,500              600,520               

      

Alumni Association 270            1            15          286           158,240               178                    1,628                 160,046               

Athletics 1,439        2            82          5        8            1,536       4,105,965            170,086             979,491             102,500            120,200            5,478,242            

Museum of Art 239            4            4            1        248           322,196               210,108             22,600               20,000              574,905               

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of October 31, 2013
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of October 31, 2013
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit

Univ Library 143            6            1            150           36,350                 11,950               25                     48,325                 

Univ Musical Society 734            1            21          2        6            764           934,101               167,642             57,781               18,718              11,251              1,189,493            

Office of the President 168            10          15          1            194           247,745               215,468             5,412                 2,000                470,625               

    WUOM/WVGR 40,546      3            107       9        54          40,719     1,342,995            245                    94,449               323,432            90,172              1,851,294            

VP Academic & Provost 39              1            5        15          60             10,250,529          1,000,000          271,100            382,219            11,903,848          

    CCEW 55              3            58             194,058               5,188                 199,245               

    Clements Library 128            1            2        131           80,953                 25                      49,967              130,945               

    Office of Financial Aid 421            6            9            1        12          449           3,308,005            1,320,880          7,190                 27,915              41,282              4,705,272            

    Bentley Historical Library 21              21             14,036                 14,036                 

    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 504            3            7            514           62,145                  220                    12,161              74,526                 

VP Development 47              47             1,251,681            1,251,681            

VP Finance 143            1            1        145           50,428,995          50,000               20,376              50,499,371          

    Pending/Unallocated     

    Unrestricted/Undesignated

VP Research 17              1            1        1            20             1,630                   15,000               35,727              62,500              114,857               

    Inst of Social Research 66              2            14     4            86             47,570                 5,111                 618,788            40,177              711,646               

VP Student Affairs 698            3            19          1        2            723           242,851               1,150                 27,345               600                   4,700                276,646               

Other 28              1            29             1,650                   100                    1,750                   

TOTAL  65,121      119        1,095    190   466        66,991     102,236,350$      13,251,438$      6,745,691$        16,161,154$     6,805,410$       145,200,043$      



LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR SEPTEMBER 2013 
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Aetna Foundation, Hartford, Connecticut 
For support in the School of Public Health   25,000 
 

Jaime Alvarez, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
For the Jose Jose Alvarez Research Professorship in Thoracic Surgery Fund in 
the Medical School   20,000 
 

Jose J. Alvarez, Wixom 
For the Jose Jose Alvarez Research Professorship in Thoracic Surgery Fund in 
the Medical School   20,000 
 

Alzheimer's Association, Ann Arbor 
For research in the Life Sciences Institute   50,000 
 

American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
For research in the College of Engineering, the College of Literature, Science, 
and the Arts, the Institute for Social Research, the Life Sciences Institute, and 
the Medical School   299,365 
 

American Diabetes Association, Inc., Alexandria, Virginia 
For research in the Medical School and the Life Sciences Institute 307,089 
 

American Foundation for Pharmaceutical Education, Rockville, Maryland 
For the American Foundation for Pharmaceutical Education Fellowship Fund 
in the College of Pharmacy   22,750 
 

American Liver Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   18,750 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For support at the University of Michigan   25,000 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For student support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,050 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For research in the Medical School   250,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
The Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of Athletics 
and student support at the University of Michigan     15,000 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For research in the Medical School   500,000 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   100,000 
 

Anonymous Donor  
For support in the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department 
of Athletics   11,259 
 

Arthritis Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
For research in the Medical School, the School of Public Health, and the 
School of Social Work 38,333 
 

Rodger A. Asbury, Orchard Lake 
For the Rodger A. Asbury Family Endowed Scholarship Fund in the College 
of Engineering   10,000 
 

ASPPA Pension Education Research Foundation, Inc., Arlington, Virginia 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   25,516 
 

Barse Family Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the David and Lisa Barse Internship Fund at the University of Michigan   25,000 
 

The Sydney and Blake Bath Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, 
Albany, New York 
For the David Blake Bath Engineering Scholarship Fund in the College of 
Engineering and the David Blake Bath LSA Scholarship Fund in the College 
of Literature, Science, and the Arts  and the David and Lisa Barse Internship 
Fund at the University of Michigan 25,000 
 

Arnold and Mabel Beckman Foundation, Newport Beach, California 
For the University of Michigan 2013 Beckman Scholars Program Fund in the 
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   38,600 
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J. Peter Benzie, Bedford Corners, New York 
For the Benzie Family Fund in the College of Literature, Science, and  

 the Arts   10,000 
 
Boeing Company, Princeton, New Jersey 

For the Boeing Scholar Award Fund  in the School of Information and support 
in the College of Engineering 200,000 
 

William J. Bogaard, Pasadena, California 
For the William J. and Claire W. Bogaard Endowed Scholarship Fund in the 
Law School   43,000 
 

Peter and Julie Borish Family Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
For the Peter and Julie Borish Fellowship Awards Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science, and the Arts, and the Peter and Julie Borish Fellowship 
Fund in the Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy   20,000 
 

Carl A. Brauer, Jr. 
For the Carl and Isabelle Brauer Endowment Fund in the University Musical 
Society, the Carl A. and Isabelle M. Brauer Scholarship Fund in the College 
of Engineering and support in the Department of Athletics   502,927 
 

The Breast Cancer Research Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Life Sciences Institute and in the Medical School   887,500 
 

BrightFocus Foundation, Clarksburg, Maryland 
For research in the Medical School   25,000 
 

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, Houston, Texas 
For support in the School of Public Health   10,000 
 

Frederick Brodsky, Dallas, Texas 
5,820 shares of Regency Energy Partners L.P. common stock; 
For the Building Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   150,826 
 

Elizabeth Broomfield Foundation Trust 
For the Elizabeth Broomfield International Student Support Fund in the 
College of Pharmacy   305,000 
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The Susan Thompson Buffett Foundation, Omaha, Nebraska 
3,506 shares of Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B common stock; 
For support in the Medical School   411,271 
 

Pauline O. Burton 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   267,502 
 

Mary L. Campbell, Ann Arbor 
For the Tom Kinnear Entrepreneurial Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. 
Ross School of Business   10,000 
 

Jeffrey E. Cappo, Morristown, Tennessee 
For Camp Michitanki in the University Hospitals   12,500 
 

Cardiovascular Medical Research & Education Fund, Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania 
For support in the Medical School   100,001 
 

The Carls Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
For the Carls Foundation Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan   27,915 
 

Raymond R. Chalmers  
For student support in the School of Dentistry   151,780 
 

Richard L. Christiansen, Ann Arbor 
5,000 shares of Rite Aid Corp. common stock; 
For support in the School of Dentistry   25,725 
 

The Cielo Foundation, Boulder, Colorado 
For the Melvyn T. Korobkin M.D., Collegiate Professorship in Radiology in 
the Medical School   10,000 
 

Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
For support in the School of Social Work and for Michigan Radio   150,098 
 

Community Foundation of Greater Flint, Flint 
For support at the University of Michigan-Flint   20,500 
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Bruce L. Cook, Owosso 
For the Bruce L. and Jacqueline Cook Scholarship Fund at the University of 
Michigan   60,872 
 

Christopher R. Cooke, Anchorage, Alaska 
For support in the Law School   10,000 
 

Howard J. Cooper Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann 
Arbor 
For the Omenn Lecture Fund in the Medical School, the Howard J. Cooper 
Football Scholarship Fund in the Department of Athletics and the Howard J. 
Cooper Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   201,000 
 

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America, Inc., New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   36,176 
 

CSquared Innovations, Inc., Ann Arbor 
For student support in the College of Engineering   50,000 
 

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda, Maryland 
For research in the Medical School   96,846 
 

Darden Restaurants, Inc., Orlando, Florida 
For employee matching gifts   10,000 
 

Magda P. de Alvarez, Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 
For the Jose Jose Alvarez Research Professorship in Thoracic Surgery Fund in 
the Medical School   10,000 
 

Deister Machine Company, Inc., Fort Wayne, Indiana 
For the Bo Schembechler Heart of a Champion Research Fund and for support 
in the Department of Athletics and the Medical School 23,500 
 

Dermatology Foundation, Evanston, Illinois 
For research in the Medical School   77,000 
 

Judith L. DeVries Trust 
For research in the Medical School   50,000 
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Jill L. Dunn, New Vernon, New Jersey 
146 shares of Vodafone Group PLC ADS common stock; 
For the M. Douglas and Jill Dunn Engineering Endowment Fund in the 
College of Engineering and the Morris Douglas and Jill Dunn Endowed Fund 
in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,340 
 

Esperion Therapeutics, Inc, Plymouth 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,600 
 

The John D. Evans Foundation, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 
For the Spectrum Center Fund at the University of Michigan   15,000 
 

Exxon Mobil Corporation, Houston, Texas 
For the Paton Accounting Scholarship Fund and other support in the Stephen 
M. Ross School of Business and the College of Engineering 33,000 
 

Fednav Limited, Montreal, Quebec, Canada 
For the Fednav Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   20,000 
 

Nathaniel L. Field III, Northville 
For the Field Entrepreneurship and Innovation Endowment Scholarship Fund 
in the School of Information   100,000 
 

David T. Fischer Jr., Bloomfield Hills 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business  10,000 
 

Ford Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the School of Education, the School of Public Health and the 
School of Social Work   303,337 
 

Ford Motor Company, Dearborn 
For the Ford Blue Oval Scholarships in the Stephen M. Ross School of 
Business and for support in the College of Engineering, the Institute for Social 
Research and at the University of Michigan-Dearborn 110,000 
 

Foren Family Foundation, Warren 
For support in the College of Engineering   12,363 
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Foundation for Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Chicago, Illinois 
For research in the Medical School   10,000 
 

David S. Fry, Ann Arbor 
For support in the University Hospitals   10,000 
 

Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, Seattle, Washington 
For the Gates Millenium and Washington Achievers Longitudinal Studies 
Fund  and research in the Institute for Social Research and the School of 
Education   616,974 
 

General Motors Corporation, Detroit 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   15,000 
 

Barbara A. & Mark J. Gerson Fund, Los Angeles, California 
For support at the University of Michigan   25,000 
 

Paul E. Glendon, Ann Arbor 
For the University Musical Society and for Michigan Radio   25,300 
 

Robert T. Goldman, West Bloomfield 
For the Dr. Robert T. and Elaine Goldman Scholarship Fund in the Medical 
School   10,000 
 

Suzanne D. Goodrich, Ann Arbor 
For the Dinga-Goodrich Scholarships in the College of Literature, Science, 
and the Arts and for Michigan Radio   20,080 
 

William B. Goodspeed, Falmouth, Maine 
95 shares of IDEXX Laboratories Inc. common stock; 
For support in the Law School   10,085 
 

Eugene & Emily Grant Family Foundation, New York, New York 
For the Grant Grants in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   500,000 
 

Margaret E. Grigsby  
For the Margaret E. Grigsby, M.D. Scholarship Fund in the Medical School   30,000 
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Vicki & Michael Gross Family Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
For the Michael Gross BBA Innovation Fund and the Michael Gross BBA 
International Experience Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   220,000 
 

Eileen Grove, St Pete Beach, Florida 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   12,000 
 

James P. Hackett, Grand Rapids 
1,797 shares of various corporate common stocks; 
For the James and Kathy Hackett Endowment Fund in the Gerald R. Ford 
School of Public Policy   210,425 
 

Haddad Family Trust 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   10,000 
 

Lynn and Martin Halbfinger Charitable Gift Fund of the National Philanthropic 
Trust, Jenkinstown, Pennsylvania 
For the University Musical Society and support at the University of Michigan 10,000 
 

Stanley G. Harris  
For the Stanley G. Harris Fund at the University of Michigan   19,332 
 

John A. Hartford Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
For the Hartford Academic Centers of Excellence in Geriatric Social Work in 
the School of Social Work   15,000 
 

Ralph C. Heid Jr., Plymouth 
650 shares of Comerica Inc. common stock; 
For the Ralph Heid Collections Travel Fund in the University Library, for the 
Heid Family Fund and for other support in the College of Literature, Science, 
and the Arts   26,458 
 

David A. Henwood, Safety Harbor, Florida 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   10,000 
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Highfield Foundation, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Swedish Undergrad Scholarship Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts   10,000 
 

Jean M. Holland, Ann Arbor 
For the Frederick Richard Holland, M.D., Endowed Scholarship Fund in the 
Medical School   25,000 
 

James S. House and Wendy Fisher House, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Beatrice Kahn Scholarship Fund in the Center for the Education of 
Women   10,000 
 

Howard Hughes Medical Institute, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
For support at the University of Michigan   20,376 
 

Glenn G. Hutner, Glen Head, New York 
The Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of Athletics   10,000 
 

Intel Corporation, Santa Clara, California 
For student support in the College of Engineering   30,000 
 

International Fine Particle Research, Wilmington, Delaware 
For research in the College of Engineering   12,000 
 

Verne G. Istock, Chicago, Illinois 
For the Istock Student Lounge in the School of Education   13,683 
 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc, New Brunswick, New Jersey 
For support in the School of Public Health   25,000 
 

Mark C. Johnson, Mission Viejo, California 
For the Prostate Cancer Foundation/UMHS $10M Challenge in the Medical 
School   10,000 
 

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
For research in the Institute for Social Research, the School of Information, 
the School of Public Health, the School of Nursing and the Medical School     1,146,935 
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The JPB Foundation, New York, New York 
For support in the School of Public Health   288,809 
 

John Junell Fund of the Minneapolis Foundation, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
For the John Junell Fund at the University of Michigan   14,993 
 

Jack Kasten, Dedham, Massachusetts 
For support in the School of Public Health   100,000 
 

Helen L. Kay Charitable Trust 
For research in the Medical School   15,000 
 

W.K. Kellogg Foundation, Battle Creek 
For the Children's Vision Care Fund in the Medical School and for research in 
the Medical School 1,000,000 
 

Crane H. Kenney, Chicago, Illinois 
For support in the Law School   10,000 
 

Charles F. Kettering Foundation, Dayton, Ohio 
For research in the School of Education   10,000 
 

Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
For the Child and Family Life Fund   20,624 
 

Wallis C. Klein, Charlevoix 
1,775 shares of various corporate common stocks; 
For the University Musical Society   103,317 
 

William L. Knapp, Ann Arbor 
For the William L. and Betty G. Knapp Dean's Merit Scholarship Fund in the 
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   50,000 
 

Jerry Kolins, La Jolla, California 
For the Marching Band Scholarship Fund in the School of Music, Theatre & 
Dance   12,500 
 

Kolt Communications, Inc., Okemos 
For Michigan Radio   10,800 
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The Korea Foundation, Seoul, Republic of Korea 
For the Korea Foundation E-School Project Fund and the The Summer in 
Korea Fund in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   263,898 
 

Suzanne M. Kosacheff, Dearborn 
115 shares of Philip Morris International Inc. common stock; 
For support in the College of Engineering and the Tauber Institute   10,048 
 

Edward O. Lanphier II, Richmond, California 
1,000 shares of Sangamo BioSciences Inc. common stock; 
For support in the School of Public Health   12,900 
 

Herbert H. Lee Endowment Trust 
For the Herbert H. Lee Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan   33,322 
 

Larry D. Leinweber, Bloomfield Hills 
20,859 shares of various corporate common stocks; 

  For the Leinweber Software Scholars Program Fund in the College of 
Engineering   742,508 
 

The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, White Plains, New York 
For research in the Medical School   43,794 
 

Lumina Foundation for Education, Indianapolis, Indiana 
For support in the School of Education   50,000 
 

Benard L. Maas Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the Benard L. Maas Foundation Guest Artist and Speaker Fund in the 
School of Music, Theatre & Dance and for support in the University Hospitals 12,500 
 

Madigan Family Foundation, Winnetka, Illinois 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   10,000 
 

Malloure Family Foundation, Westerville, Ohio 
For support in the College of Engineering and for the Malloure-Leichtman 
Fellowship Fund in the Medical School   20,000 
 

Managed Care & Healthcare Communications, LLC, Plainsboro, New Jersey 
For support in the School of Public Health   15,000 
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March of Dimes Birth Defects Foundation, Southfield 
For research in the Medical School   75,000 
 

Oliver Dewey Marcks Foundation, Detroit 
For support in the Department of Athletics   15,000 
 

Jeffrey A. Mayer, New York, New York 
For the Mayer Family Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan   60,000 
 

Rosemary McCleary, Rochester Hills 
For research in the Medical School, in memory of Manie E. Bourget and for 
student support in the Medical School, in memory of Edward G. Bauer, MD, 
FICS 10,000 
 

Harry B. McGee  
For support in the Medical School   17,603 
 

McKesson Corporation, Carrollton, Texas 
For support in the School of Public Health   10,000 
 

McKinley Financial Partnership 1, Ann Arbor 
For research in the Medical School   10,000 
 

The W. James McNerney, Jr. Family Foundation, Clifton Park, New York 
For support at the University of Michigan   50,000 
 

Medtronic, Inc., Minneapolis, Minnesota 
For the Medtronic 2013 Heart Failure Fellowship Program Fund in the 
Medical School   10,000 
 

Anita Mehra, Ann Arbor 
For the Mehra Endowed Scholarship Fund in the School of Music, Theatre & 
Dance   100,000 
 

Merck & Co., Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 
For research in the School of Nursing   26,111 
 

Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, WA 
For research in the College of Engineering   46,334 
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Milliman Consultants and Actuaries, Seattle, Washington 
For support in the School of Public Health   10,000 
 

Donald L. Morelock, Ann Arbor 
For support at the University of Michigan   20,451 
 

Jenny S. Morton, London, United Kingdom 
For student and other support in the College of Literature, Science, and the 
Arts, student support in the Department of Athletics, and research in the 
Medical School 12,000 
 

Mosaic Foundation of R. & P. Heydon, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Museum of Art and for Michigan Radio 10,000 
 

Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
For the Jeanetta and Charlie Nelms Scholarship Endowment Fund at the 
University of Michigan-Flint, for support in the School of Social Work    
and employee matching gifts   15,300 
 

Kevin P. Mulshine, Longmont, Colorado 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   10,000 
 

Charles T. Munger, Los Angeles, California 
350 shares of Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl A common stock; 
For the Munger Graduate Fellowship Program Fund and the Munger Graduate 
Residences Fund at the Univeristy of Michigan   60,426,694 
 

Edward W. Muransky, Youngstown, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,000 
 

Donald L. Murdock Sr., Manitou Beach 
For the Marcia Jean and Mike Murdock Lung Cancer Research Fund in the 
Medical School, in memory of Marcia Jean Murdock and Mike Murdock  50,000 
 

Mary C. Murphy Revocable Trust 
For the Percy and Mary Murphy Endowed Children's Research Fund in the 
Medical School   20,000 
 



Page 2.13 

Muscular Dystrophy Association, Tucson, Arizona 
For research and other support in the Medical School   46,508 
 

Gregory T. Mutz, Chicago, Illinois 
For the Building Fund in the Law School   47,500 
 

The NephCure Foundation, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 
For research in the Medical School   100,000 
 

David A. Nicholson, Grosse Pointe Farms 
For research in the Medical School   21,752 
 

Nickoll Family Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
For the John F. Nickoll Endowed Professorship Fund in the Law School   10,000 
 

Nokomis Foundation, Grand Rapids 
For support in the School of Social Work   200,000 
 

Northrop Grumman Corporation, Redondo Beach, California 
For research in the College of Engineering   15,000 
 

Timothy T. Nostrant, Columbia, South Carolina 
For the Timothy Nostrant, M.D. Professorship in Gastroenterology in the 
Medical School   15,000 
 

David F. Nyren, Northbrook, Illinois 
For the Nyren Family Football Scholarship Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   20,000 
 

Bruce L. Oliver, Midland 
For the Oliver Family Ophthalmic Research Fund in the Medical School   15,000 
 

Omega Bayview IV, San Francisco, California 
For the Michael Stark Endowed Professorship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross 
School of Business   53,193 
 

The Bernard Osher Foundation, San Francisco, California 
For the Osher Lifelong Learning Endowment Fund in the Medical School   950,000 
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P & G Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For employee matching gifts   15,189 
 

Ara G. Paul, Ann Arbor 
For Camp Michigania, the Ara G. and Shirley W. Paul Scholarship Fund and 
the Frank J. Ascione Fund in the College of Pharmacy, for the Beverly J. 
Waterman Scholarship Fund for Hearing Impaired in the College of 
Literature, Science, and the Arts, for the Organ Endowed Enrichment Fund in 
the School of Music, Theatre & Dance and support in the Department of 
Athletics and the Museum of Art 23,100 

   
Gregory S. Peacock,  

For the Class of 1976 Scholarship Fund in the School of Dentistry   15,000 
 

Harry J. Pearce, Bloomfield Hills 
For the Kathy Bruk Pearce Fund for Breast Cancer Research in the Medical 
School   50,000 
 

Pepsico Foundation, Inc., Purchase, New York 
For employee matching gifts   10,100 
 

James M. Petras, Cleveland, Ohio 
For the Tom Kinnear Entrepreneurial Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. 
Ross School of Business   20,000 
 

Pew Charitable Trusts 
For research in the Medical School   60,000 
 

Phase One Foundation, Santa Monica, California 
For research in the Medical School   50,000 
 

Kathleen Picken, Chicago, Illinois 
For research in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   65,000 
 

Mitchell Pincus, Fort Pierce, Florida 
For support in the Department of Athletics, the Medical School and  

 for the President's Fund   122,730 
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Murray and Ina Pitt Charitable Trust 
For the Gregory Richards, '92 Memorial Scholarship Fund in the Department 
of Athletics   10,000 
 

Gavin Powell M.D., Nampa, Idaho 
For the Ross Powell Endowed Scholarship for Clarinet Fund in the School of 
Music, Theatre & Dance   50,000 
 

Prostate Cancer Foundation, Santa Monica, California 
For research in the Medical School   100,000 
 

Qatar Foundation, Doha, Qatar 
For support in the School of Public Health   47,555 
 

Carlos R. Quintanilla, Laredo, Texas 
For the Carlos and Clara Quintanilla Endowed Scholarship Fund in the 
College of Engineering   66,667 
 

Andrew J. Raab, San Mateo, California 
262 shares of Arch Capital Group Ltd. common stock; 
For support in the School of Music, Theatre & Dance   15,014 
 

Robert T. Rahr, New York, New York 
For the Rahr Family Men's Tennis Scholarship Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   25,000 
 

Retrophin, Inc., New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   250,000 
 

Revolution Cycling Club, Fenton 
For research in the Medical School   17,119 
 

Margaret Ann Riecker, Midland 
For the Riecker Fund in the Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy   25,000 
 

John M. Rintamaki, Ann Arbor 
For the John and Marilyn Rintamaki Instrument Fund and other support in the 
School of Music, Theatre & Dance, support in the Matthaei Botanical Gardens 
and Nichols Arboretum and for Camp Michigania   11,500 
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Jeanne and Sanford Robertson Fund, San Francisco, California 
For the Jeanne and Sanford Robertson Scholarship Fund in the School of 
Music, Theatre & Dance   1,000,000 
 

Michael E. Robson, Howell 
For research in the Medical School   10,000 
 

Richard H. Rogel, Avon, Colorado 
4,935 shares of various corporate common stocks; 
For the Rogel Award of Excellence Fund at the University of Michigan   214,908 
 

William S. Ronsaville, Washington, District of Columbia 
For support in the School of Music, Theatre & Dance   20,000 
 

Howard Rubin, Coconut Grove, Florida 
For support in the School of Information   25,000 
 

Sachs Family Foundation, Bedford Corners, New York 
For support in the Department of Athletics   25,000 
 

Russell Sage Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Institute for Social Research   213,560 
 

SASS Foundation for Medical Research, Roslyn, New York 
For research in the Medical School   50,000 
 

The Schmid Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Frederick E. Schmid Family Scholarship Fund in the College of 
Pharmacy   20,000 
 

SeAH-Haiam Art and Science Scholarship Foundation, Seoul, Republic of Korea 
For the Elder Sang-Yong Nam & Moon-Sook Nam Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science, and the Arts   20,000 
 

Shell Oil Company, Houston, Texas 
For student and other support in the College of Literature, Science, and the 
Arts, the College of Engineering and the Stephen M. Ross School of Business  168,500 
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Chingju W. Sheu 
For the Chingju Wang Sheu Graduate Student Fellowship Fund in the College 
of Pharmacy   608,251 
 

Steven M. Shindler, Reston, Virginia 
6,200 shares of E*TRADE Financial Corp. common stock; 
For the Shindler Family Global Experience Fund, the Edie N. Goldenberg 
Endowed Directorship Fund and the Michigan in Washington Program Fund 
and other support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   103,695 
 

Edwin and Ruth Shoemaker Foundation, Traverse City 
For support in the University Hospitals   27,000 
 

Peter Sills, Kentfield, California 
570 shares of Comcast Corp. Cl A Special common stock; 
For research in the Medical School   24,681 
 

The Simons Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   53,544 
 

John L. Skudlarick, Rutherfordton, North Carolina 
1,925 shares of ClearBridge Energy MLP Fund Inc. common stock; 
For the John L. Skudlarick Scholarship Fund in the Department of Athletics   50,232 
 

Alfred P. Sloan Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   50,000 
 

Patrick A. Smith, Columbia, Missouri 
For the Smith Stealers Fund for Education in Orthopaedic Surgery in the 
Medical School   10,000 
 

Michael L. Snow, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
1,925 shares of Female Health Co. common stock; 
For the Laurie Snow Promise Fund for Individualized Cancer Research in the 
Medical School   18,865 
 

Spencer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
For research in the School of Education and for support in the Institute for 
Social Research   283,800 
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Spiegel Family Charitable Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, 
Hudson, Ohio 
For the Paul and Amy Blavin Scholars Fund at the University of Michigan 
and for support in the Medical School  30,000 
 

Stephen Forrest and Rosamund Forrest Fund at the Schwab Charitable Fund, 
San Francisco, California 
For the Gerald and Esther Forrest Graduate Student Fellowship Fund in 
Energy and Sustainability in the College of Engineering   100,000 
 

Carl R. Stern, Solana Beach, California 
For support in the Department of Athletics   25,000 
 

Steven S. Stewart, Mc Lean, Virginia 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   25,000 
 

Stoddard Family Foundation, Southfield 
For the Stoddard Family Fund in the Medical School   40,000 
 

D. Garth Taylor, Harbert 
For the Garth Taylor Dissertation Fellowship in Public Opinion Research 
Fund in the Institute for Social Research   10,000 
 

John Templeton Foundation, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 
For research in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts and the School 
of Public Health   2,455,902 
 

Lawrence Tenebaum, Newport Coast, California 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   10,000 
 

Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation, Ann Arbor 
For support in the College of Engineering   15,000 
 

Trinity Health, Livonia 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,000 
 

Tiffany A. Troxel, London, United Kingdom 
For the Marion L. Wilson and Ranjangauri N. Shah Memorial Scholarship 
Fund in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   84,680 
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Vascular Cures, Redwood City, California 
For research in the Medical School   50,000 
 

Victory Automotive Group, Inc., Canton 
For the Cappo Family Fund for Patient Safety and Quality Effort in the 
University Hospitals   100,000 
 

Edward G. Voss 
For the Edward G. Voss Endowment Fund and the Edward Voss Director's 
Discretionary Fund in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   1,086,456 
 

The Wein Hirshon Charitable Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the Robert E. Hirshon Dean's Discretionary Fund in the Law School   20,000 
 

William and Barbara Welke Charitable Fund of the Vanguard Charitable 
Endowment Program, Southeastern, Pennsylvania 
For support in the Law School   10,000 
 

Alfred J. Wiederkehr, Zurich, Switzerland 
For support in the Law School   50,000 
 

Peter J. Wittkuhns  
For student support in the Law School   15,813 
 

Women's Sports Foundation, East Meadow, New York 
For research at the University of Michigan   35,727 
 

The Wyss Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
For the Wyss Scholars Program for the Conservation of the American West 
Fund in the School of Natural Resources and Environment   160,188 
 

Rodger D. Young, Farmington Hills 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,000 
 

Zatkoff Family Foundation, Farmington Hills 
For the Roger and Elaine Zatkoff Scholarship Fund at the University of 
Michigan   12,000 
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Shelley X. Zhu, Beverly Hills, California 
For support at the University of Michigan   20,000 
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Additional gifts ranging from $5,000 to $9,999 were received from the following donors: 
 
16th Street BBQ LLC, New York, New York 
Nicole A. Allen, Chicago, Illinois 
Anti-Discrimination Center, Inc., New York, New York 
Emil Arca, Cos Cob, Connecticut 
Ardis/Lueder Northern Lower Michigan Endowed Scholarship, Cadillac 
Bank of Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor 
Bloostein Family Fund of the, Boston, Massachusetts 
Joyce J. Bonk, Ann Arbor 
Canary Foundation, Palo Alto, California 
Carnegie Corporation of New York, New York, New York 
David & Leila Carpenter Foundation of, Santa Barbara, California 
Ken and Judi Carpenter Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, Hudson, Ohio 
Casey Family Programs, Seattle, Washington 
Citizens United for Research in Epilepsy, Inc., Chicago, Illinois 
Steven M. Clark, Greenwood, Indiana 
Comerica Bank - Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor 
Cooley's Anemia Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
Cresswell Family Foundation, Saint Peters, Pennsylvania 
Sheila Crowley Wicha, Ann Arbor 
Eileen Currie, The Woodlands, Texas 
Ronald L. Dalman II, Portola Valley, California 
Deloitte Services LP, Hermitage, Tennessee 
Delta Dental Foundation, Okemos 
Directions Research, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio 
Richard P. Eidswick, Ann Arbor 
Julia Feldman, San Francisco, California 
The Fine & Greenwald Foundation, Inc., Miami, Florida 
Jonathan M. Frankel, New York, New York 
Franklin Family Foundation, New York, New York 
William V. Giannobile, Ann Arbor 
Jim Gilmore, Jr. Foundation, Kalamazoo 
Bess T. Goldring, Great Neck, New York 
Daniel A. Greenberg, Farmington Hills 
Carleton H. Griffin, Ann Arbor 
Harold S. Gross, Chicago, Illinois 
Hemophilia of Georgia, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia 
Scott F. Hesse, Northville 
Gretchen J. Hudson, Irvine, California 
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Inventx, Inc., Sutter Creek, California 
ITC Holdings, Novi 
Jacobs Engineering Group, Arlington, Virginia 
Johnson & Johnson, Skillman, New Jersey 
Mary B. Kahn, New York, New York 
KLS Martin L.P., Jacksonville, Florida 
Kathleen Knox, Davidson, North Carolina 
Krakowiak Family Charitable Gift Fund Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
Mary L. Krasny, Ann Arbor 
Alan F. Krauss, Raleigh, North Carolina 
David E. Krehbiel, Ann Arbor 
Douglas Lake Improvement Association Inc., Pellston 
Burton G. Lipsky, New York, New York 
Frederick and Stella Loeb Trust, Flint 
Lycera Corporation, Ann Arbor 
William C. Martin, Ann Arbor 
The Ray Marvin Charitable Fund of the National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, 

Pennsylvania 
Toni M. Mayfield, Southlake, Texas 
Brian McInerney, Mt Prospect, Illinois 
Barbara R. Mendelson, New York, New York 
Michigan Soybean Promotion Committee, Frankenmuth 
Modernistic Cleaning & Restoration, Plainwell 
Oliver C. Moles Jr. Revocable Trust, Rockville, Maryland 
James W. Murphy, Rochester Hills 
Michael B. Murray, Darien, Connecticut 
Kevin G. Nealer, Bethesda, Maryland 
Douglas A. Neary, Cleveland, Ohio 
Sarah W. Newman, Ann Arbor 
Susan T. Parkinson Foundation, Hailey, Idaho 
John A. Payne, TTEE, San Marino, California 
Quicken Loans, Detroit 
Jill and Mark Rachesky Charitable Foundation, New York, New York 
The Redpath Family Charitable Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
Paul A. Renard, Pleasant Hill, California 
Renton Family Foundation, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Benjamin R. Rizzo, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
Robbins Family Fund of the of the National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, 

Pennsylvania 
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Herbert S. Ruben, New York, New York 
RxAnte, Inc, Mc Lean, Virginia 
SanitationTools.Com LLC, Williamston 
Peter & Elaine Schweitzer Family TR, Wickenburg, Arizona 
Janney Montgomery Scott LLC, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
David S. Simon, Jericho, New York 
David J. Sprecher D.V.M., Melbourne, Arkansas 
Joan Stouffer, Mason, Ohio 
G.G. Strosberg Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Yoshimasa Terauchi, Grosse Ile 
Kay E. Terkhorn, Denver, Colorado 
Gene Turban, Highland Park, Illinois 
Henry A. Udow, London, United Kingdom 
Union 4 Life, Chelsea 
United Methodist Retirement Communities, Chelsea 
USA Tank Sales and Erection Co, Inc., Goodman, Missouri 
Varsity Ford, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Jay Victor M.D., Bloomfield Hills 
Ed H. Wahtera, Breckenridge, Colorado 
Shani L. Weeden, Davison 
Charles D. Weir, Silver Spring, Maryland 
Wells Fargo Foundation, San Francisco, California 
Kelly M. Williams, Saratoga Springs, New York 
Daniel R. Wolter, Napa, California 
Jocelyn F. Woolworth, Coral Gables, Florida 
World Heritage Foundation, Trenton 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KING $5,000 AND OVER 
 
Laura G. Conlin, Ann Arbor 
 1,600 copies of The University of Michigan Songbook 

 
Dow Corning Corporation, Midland 
 An Nalorac NMR probe 

 
A. Alfred Taubman, Bloomfield Hills 

Two pieces of stereolithography for the Taubman Prize for Excellence in Translational 
Medical Science.  
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